

GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, ASSAM

PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI



Form - G

UBIN: 301/448833/NOPAN/2/2024 UAIN: FNESBNOCI/2024/00191

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE OF INBUILT FIRE FIGHTING/ FIRE PREVENTION AND MEANS OF ESCAPE MEASURES IN APPLICATION FOR FIRE NOC FOR ONE STORIED / MULTI-STORIED / HIGH RISE BUILDING UNDER ASSAM FIRE SERVICE RULE 1989 (FORM NO I)

Hazard Category: Low Hazard

This NOC is issued to **St Mary's School** on <u>15/02/2024</u> with reference to Compliance Report No. <u>NIL</u> dated <u>10/02/2024</u>

I here by certify that the building as per description below at **Dag No.** <u>77</u> **Patta No.** <u>16</u> **Mouza** <u>Bhairabpad</u> <u>Place</u> <u>Teenmile</u> , <u>SONITPUR</u> has been inspected in respect of implementation of inbuilt Fire Fighting, Fire Prevention and Means of escape measures and is declared fit in respect of fire safety. The Fire & Emergency Services, Assam has no objection in its occupation/ utilization for the purpose of:

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

S. No.	Floor	Floor Area	Purpose of Utilization
1.	GROUND FLOOR	777.80 SQM	SCHOOL
2.	FIRST FLOOR	777.80 SQM	SCHOOL
3.	SECOND FLOOR	777.80 SQM	SCHOOL

THIS NOC IS VALID UP TO 14/2/2027

Place of issue : **GUWAHATI**Director of Fire and Emergency

Services,

Date of issue :15/02/2024 Guwahati, Assam

(Subject to Conditions mentioned here under)

CONDITIONS:

- 1. There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued.
- 2. There should not be any structural change in the building either horizontally or vertically. There should not also be any change

in the existing arrangements.

- ${\bf 3.} \ \ {\bf The fire fighting \ equipments \ should \ be in \ serviceable \ condition \ at \ all \ time}$
- 4. Water reservoir should always be kept full up to brim
- 5. The entrance and exit and the water reservoir should always be free from any obstruction/projection.
- 6. The NOC is liable to be cancelled if the premises (for which the NOC is granted) when inspected are not found conforming to the description and condition under which this NOC is granted.

Director of Fire and Emergency Services, Guwahati, Assam



Note: This certificate is computer generated and does not require any Seal/Signature.



GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, GUWAHATI ASSAM



UBIN : - UAIN : FIRNOCXII/2023/02826

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RENEWAL NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

To,

The Principal
Teenmile, Dolabari No. 2, Tezpur,
KAMRUP METRO, Pin 784001

Subject to the provisions of the Govt. OM No. HMB.362/2019/68 dated 28.06.2022, Corrigendum No. HMB.362/2019/71 dated 08.07.2022 & Letter No. HMB.362/2019/72 dated 08.07.2022 and Self Declaration received in prescribed form on dated 20/04/2023, renewal of the Fire Safety No Objection Certificate for the purpose of SCHOOL is hereby granted to the building or premises under the name and style St. Mary's School and as per description below at Dag No. 60,73, Patta No. 4, Mouza Bhairabpad, (Place - Teenmile, , Tezpur, SONITPUR) for a period of 2 YEARS from the date of issue unless the No Objection Certificate has not been cancelled or suspended for non-compliance of any of the conditions of the undertaking submitted by the owner or occupier of the building or premises.

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

S. No.	Floor	Floor Area	Purpose of Utilization
1.	GROUND FLOOR	5614 SQFT	SCHOOL
2.	FIRST FLOOR	5614 SQFT	SCHOOL
3.	SECOND FLOOR	5614 SQFT	SCHOOL
4.	THIRD FLOOR	5614 SQFT	SCHOOL

Hazard Category: **Moderate Hazard**THIS NOC IS VALID UP TO 26/4/2025

Place of issue: **GUWAHATI** Date of issue: 27/04/2023

Director of Fire and Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati.

CONDITIONS:

- 1. This N.O.C. is not transferable in respect of name, place and purpose of utilization.
- 2. There should not be any change or alteration of Trade/purpose of utilization for which this N.O.C. has been issued.
- 3. There should not be any structural change in the building either horizontally or vertically. There should not also be any change in the existing arrangements.
- 4. It will be compulsory to obtain fresh Fire Safety No Objection Certificate from Assam Fire & Emergency Services prior to any

Reference No: FIRNOCXII/2023/02826 To View: https://eodb.assam.gov.in/t/FvZv/40428294 Token No: 40428294

- change in occupation or alteration to building or premises.
- 5. The Fire Fighting equipments should be in serviceable condition at all times.
- 6. Water reservoir should always be kept full up to brim.
- 7. The entrance and exit and the water reservoir should always be free from any obstruction/projection.
- 8. The responsibility to continuously maintain fire prevention and life safety measures provided in the building or premises shall be of the owner or occupier or association of such owners or occupiers of the building or premises and the fire fighting arrangement should be in workable condition round the clock.
- 9. The N.O.C. is liable to be cancelled if the premises (for which the N.O.C. is granted) when inspected are not found conforming to the description and condition under which this N.O.C. is granted and would lead to penalty/disconnection of power supply/cancellation of Trade License/sealing the building or premises etc.

Director of Fire and Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati.



Note: This certificate is computer generated and does not require any Seal/Signature.